

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
BELTWAY DETENTION BASIN CHANNEL PROJECT CIP NO. 10373
BID NO. 1577 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2020-22
BID DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2020

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL | | WILLIAM CHARLES | | TARGET CONSTRUCTION | | LAS VEGAS PAVING | |
|--------|---|------|--------|---------------------|-----------------|------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| 109.01 | CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND ADDITIONAL WORK | LS | 1 | \$250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 |
| 200.01 | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$1,101,009.00 | \$ 1,101,009.00 | \$ 1,030,000.00 | \$ 1,030,000.00 | \$ 792,900.00 | \$ 792,900.00 | \$ 140,000.00 | \$ 140,000.00 | \$ 1,800,000.00 | \$ 1,800,000.00 |
| 201.01 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | \$86,000.00 | \$ 86,000.00 | \$ 31,780.00 | \$ 31,780.00 | \$ 33,330.00 | \$ 33,330.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 202.01 | FENCE REMOVAL | LF | 1,262 | \$15.00 | \$ 18,930.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 3,155.00 | \$ 2.90 | \$ 3,659.80 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 8,834.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 9,465.00 |
| 202.02 | RIPRAP REMOVAL | SY | 8,691 | \$20.00 | \$ 173,820.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 13,036.50 | \$ 3.80 | \$ 33,025.80 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 17,382.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 69,528.00 |
| 202.03 | REMOVE CONCRETE CHANNEL | LS | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 202.04 | REMOVE HEADWALL | EA | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 202.05 | REMOVE RETAINING WALL | LF | 27 | \$180.00 | \$ 4,860.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 3,105.00 | \$ 69.40 | \$ 1,873.80 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 7,290.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 4,860.00 |
| 202.06 | REMOVE BLOCK WALL | LF | 27 | \$175.00 | \$ 4,725.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 1,539.00 | \$ 34.70 | \$ 936.90 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 2,646.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 4,860.00 |
| 203.01 | EXCAVATION WITHIN BLM EASEMENT GRANT | CY | 86,635 | \$10.00 | \$ 866,350.00 | \$ 3.30 | \$ 285,895.50 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 628,103.75 | \$ 4.65 | \$ 402,852.75 | \$ 5.80 | \$ 502,483.00 |
| 203.02 | GENERAL FILL WITHIN BLM EASEMENT GRANT | CY | 8,020 | \$12.00 | \$ 96,240.00 | \$ 2.65 | \$ 21,253.00 | \$ 1.55 | \$ 12,431.00 | \$ 1.68 | \$ 13,473.60 | \$ 3.80 | \$ 30,476.00 |
| 203.03 | EXCAVATION OUTSIDE OF BLM EASEMENT GRANT | CY | 75,360 | \$10.00 | \$ 753,600.00 | \$ 3.30 | \$ 248,688.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 546,360.00 | \$ 4.69 | \$ 353,438.40 | \$ 8.60 | \$ 648,096.00 |
| 203.04 | GENERAL FILL OUTSIDE OF BLM EASEMENT GRANT | CY | 6,864 | \$12.00 | \$ 82,368.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 20,592.00 | \$ 1.55 | \$ 10,639.20 | \$ 1.47 | \$ 10,090.08 | \$ 3.75 | \$ 25,740.00 |
| 203.05 | SOIL STABILIZATION | ACRE | 4 | \$4,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |
| 302.01 | TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 9,818 | \$12.00 | \$ 98,116.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 221,084.00 | \$ 27.90 | \$ 162,322.20 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 191,994.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 174,540.00 |
| 502.01 | REINFORCED CONCRETE CHANNEL | CY | 7,812 | \$470.00 | \$ 3,671,640.00 | \$ 545.00 | \$ 4,257,540.00 | \$ 471.50 | \$ 3,683,358.00 | \$ 568.00 | \$ 4,437,216.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 5,155,920.00 |
| 502.02 | REINFORCED CONCRETE LOW FLOW CHANNEL | CY | 90 | \$470.00 | \$ 42,300.00 | \$ 775.00 | \$ 69,750.00 | \$ 1,727.00 | \$ 155,430.00 | \$ 1,471.00 | \$ 132,390.00 | \$ 1,331.00 | \$ 119,790.00 |
| 502.03 | REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET STRUCTURE | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 35,414.00 | \$ 35,414.00 | \$ 40,395.00 | \$ 40,395.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 48,784.00 | \$ 48,784.00 |
| 502.04 | CLASS II CLSM CUTOFF WALL | CY | 51 | \$100.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 9,180.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 6,885.00 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 14,790.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 13,260.00 |
| 502.05 | RCB HEADWALL | EA | 7 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 5,249.00 | \$ 36,743.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 502.06 | RCP HEADWALL | EA | 9 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 108,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 40,500.00 | \$ 2,372.00 | \$ 21,348.00 | \$ 14,560.00 | \$ 131,040.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 |
| 502.07 | CONCRETE STILLING BASIN | LS | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 135,550.00 | \$ 135,550.00 | \$ 146,000.00 | \$ 146,000.00 | \$ 94,310.00 | \$ 94,310.00 |
| 502.08 | 4x4' RCB | LF | 33 | \$430.00 | \$ 14,190.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 757.00 | \$ 24,981.00 | \$ 904.00 | \$ 29,832.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 36,300.00 |
| 502.09 | 6x5' RCB | LF | 290 | \$820.00 | \$ 237,800.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 168,200.00 | \$ 634.50 | \$ 184,005.00 | \$ 811.00 | \$ 235,190.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 239,250.00 |
| 502.10 | 8x6' RCB | LF | 3,483 | \$1,100.00 | \$ 3,831,300.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 2,298,780.00 | \$ 796.50 | \$ 2,774,209.50 | \$ 1,326.00 | \$ 4,618,458.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 3,134,700.00 |
| 502.11 | 12x4' RCB | LF | 317 | \$1,300.00 | \$ 412,100.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 277,375.00 | \$ 963.50 | \$ 305,429.50 | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 404,175.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 396,250.00 |
| 502.12 | 15x4' RCB | LF | 294 | \$1,900.00 | \$ 558,600.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 329,280.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 338,100.00 | \$ 1,334.00 | \$ 392,196.00 | \$ 1,180.00 | \$ 346,920.00 |
| 502.13 | 2 - 12x4' RCB | LF | 148 | \$2,600.00 | \$ 384,800.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 288,600.00 | \$ 2,027.00 | \$ 299,996.00 | \$ 2,238.00 | \$ 331,224.00 | \$ 2,415.00 | \$ 357,420.00 |
| 502.14 | RCB TRANSITION STRUCTURE - 8'X6' TO EXISTING 15'X5' CHANNEL | LF | 88 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 176,000.00 | \$ 1,615.00 | \$ 142,120.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 140,800.00 | \$ 2,678.00 | \$ 235,664.00 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 189,200.00 |
| 502.15 | RCB TRANSITION STRUCTURE 15'X4' TO 8'X6' | LF | 10 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 2,875.00 | \$ 28,750.00 | \$ 2,997.00 | \$ 29,970.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 31,000.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 38,000.00 |
| 502.16 | RCB TRANSITION STRUCTURE - 8'X6' TO 6'X5' | LF | 10 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,420.00 | \$ 24,200.00 | \$ 1,564.00 | \$ 15,640.00 | \$ 1,835.00 | \$ 18,350.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 31,500.00 |
| 502.17 | RETAINING WALL | LF | 39 | \$350.00 | \$ 13,650.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 17,550.00 | \$ 762.50 | \$ 29,737.50 | \$ 1,140.00 | \$ 44,460.00 | \$ 316.00 | \$ 12,324.00 |
| 502.18 | CONCRETE BASIN EMBANKMENT DEPTH GAUGE | LS | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 12,725.00 | \$ 12,725.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 11,386.00 | \$ 11,386.00 |
| 502.19 | CONCRETE ACCESS RAMP AND SLAB AT 4'X10' INLET | EA | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 63,000.00 | \$ 63,000.00 | \$ 12,010.00 | \$ 12,010.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 11,165.00 | \$ 11,165.00 |
| 502.20 | CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER | LF | 22 | \$200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 205.00 | \$ 4,510.00 | \$ 435.00 | \$ 9,570.00 | \$ 306.00 | \$ 6,732.00 | \$ 206.00 | \$ 4,532.00 |
| 506.01 | OUTLET STRUCTURE TRASH RACK | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 17,400.00 | \$ 17,400.00 | \$ 33,448.00 | \$ 33,448.00 | \$ 16,775.00 | \$ 16,775.00 |
| 603.01 | 10" RCP | LF | 57 | \$175.00 | \$ 9,975.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 521.50 | \$ 29,725.50 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 8,550.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 31,920.00 |
| 603.02 | 24" RCP | LF | 174 | \$200.00 | \$ 34,800.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 19,140.00 | \$ 132.50 | \$ 23,055.00 | \$ 142.00 | \$ 24,708.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 40,020.00 |
| 603.03 | 36" RCP | LF | 17 | \$300.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 507.50 | \$ 8,627.50 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 4,590.00 | \$ 670.00 | \$ 11,390.00 |
| 603.04 | 54" RCP | LF | 135 | \$500.00 | \$ 67,500.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 37,800.00 | \$ 298.00 | \$ 40,230.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 37,125.00 | \$ 370.00 | \$ 49,950.00 |
| 609.01 | RCB ACCESS MANHOLE | EA | 13 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 58,500.00 | \$ 3,962.00 | \$ 51,506.00 | \$ 3,010.00 | \$ 39,130.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 45,500.00 |
| 609.02 | 2x2.5' AREA INLET | EA | 4 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 56,000.00 | \$ 5,895.00 | \$ 23,580.00 | \$ 9,292.00 | \$ 37,168.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 33,600.00 |
| 609.03 | 2X5' AREA INLET | EA | 1 | \$6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 18,500.00 | \$ 18,500.00 | \$ 7,031.00 | \$ 7,031.00 | \$ 10,282.00 | \$ 10,282.00 | \$ 10,300.00 | \$ 10,300.00 |
| 609.04 | 4X10' AREA INLET | EA | 1 | \$8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 17,240.00 | \$ 17,240.00 | \$ 56,145.00 | \$ 56,145.00 | \$ 20,700.00 | \$ 20,700.00 |
| 610.01 | RIPRAP, D50 = 6" | CY | 643 | \$80.00 | \$ 51,440.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 43,724.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 14,146.00 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 68,158.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 61,085.00 |
| 610.02 | RIPRAP, D50 = 12" | CY | 94 | \$100.00 | \$ 9,400.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 6,768.00 | \$ 18.30 | \$ 1,720.20 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 5,452.00 | \$ 116.00 | \$ 10,904.00 |
| 610.03 | GROUTED RIPRAP, D50 = 24" | CY | 290 | \$130.00 | \$ 37,700.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 29,000.00 | \$ 83.60 | \$ 24,244.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 37,700.00 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 84,100.00 |
| 616.01 | POST AND CABLE FENCE | LF | 6,620 | \$16.00 | \$ 105,920.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 145,640.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 139,020.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 172,120.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 225,080.00 |
| 616.02 | CHAIN LINK FENCE 72" | EA | 3,620 | \$13.00 | \$ 47,060.00 | \$ 18.50 | \$ 66,970.00 | \$ 17.30 | \$ 62,626.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 65,160.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 94,120.00 |
| 616.03 | CHAIN LINK GATE SINGLE SWING 5' WIDE | EA | 3 | \$900.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 789.00 | \$ 2,367.00 | \$ 988.00 | \$ 2,964.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| 616.04 | CHAIN LINK GATE SINGLE SWING 12' WIDE | EA | 11 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 25,300.00 | \$ 1,126.00 | \$ 12,386.00 | \$ 1,366.00 | \$ 15,026.00 | \$ 1,660.00 | \$ 18,260.00 |
| 622.01 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | LS | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 72,500.00 | \$ 72,500.00 | \$ 150,350.00 | \$ 150,350.00 | \$ 113,362.00 | \$ 113,362.00 | \$ 43,200.00 | \$ 43,200.00 |
| 624.01 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE | LS | 1 | \$36,500.00 | \$ 36,500.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 4,650.00 | \$ 4,650.00 | \$ 77,877.00 | \$ 77,877.00 |
| 627.01 | FACILITY SIGNSAA | LS | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 134.00 | \$ 134.00 |

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
BELTWAY DETENTION BASIN CHANNEL PROJECT CIP NO. 10373
BID NO. 1577 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2020-22
BID DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2020

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL | | WILLIAM CHARLES | | TARGET CONSTRUCTION | | LAS VEGAS PAVING | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|------|-----|---------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| 627.02 | BASIN SEDIMENT DEPTH GAUGE | EA | 2 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 2,426.00 | \$ 4,852.00 | \$ 3,488.00 | \$ 6,976.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| 637.01 | DUST CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$146,000.00 | \$ 146,000.00 | \$ 178,000.00 | \$ 178,000.00 | \$ 263,200.00 | \$ 263,200.00 | \$ 24,270.00 | \$ 24,270.00 | \$ 385,000.00 | \$ 385,000.00 |
| 637.02 | POST CONSTRUCTION ROCK MULCH | ACRE | 8 | \$16,133.00 | \$ 129,064.00 | \$ 13,100.00 | \$ 104,800.00 | \$ 13,660.00 | \$ 109,280.00 | \$ 13,610.00 | \$ 108,880.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 104,000.00 |
| 637.03 | NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT | LS | 1 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 16,300.00 | \$ 16,300.00 | \$ 13,160.00 | \$ 13,160.00 | \$ 1,744.00 | \$ 1,744.00 | \$ 31,000.00 | \$ 31,000.00 |
| 640.01 | 6-FOOT CMU WALL | LF | 28 | \$230.00 | \$ 6,440.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 6,020.00 | \$ 5,100.20 | \$ 142,805.60 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 13,300.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 5,460.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$ 13,997,697.00 | | \$ 11,489,489.00 | | \$ 11,922,741.75 | | \$ 13,764,625.83 | | \$ 15,464,134.00 |

| | | | | | |
|------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Subcontractors: | All Other Work | Fisher Sand and Gravel | William Charles | Target Construction | Las Vegas Paving |
| | Reinforcing Steel | Harris Rebar Laws Vegas | CMC Steel Fabricators | CMC | CMC Steel Fabricators |
| | Fencing | Tiberti Fence | Fencing Specialists | Redstar | Fencing Specialists |
| | Concrete Channel | | | Statewide Contracting | |
| | Concrete Structure | | | Olson Precast | |
| Suppliers: | Concrete | Sierra Ready Mix | Sierra Ready Mix | Robertson's | Sierra Ready Mix |
| | Reinforced Concrete Boxes | Jensen Precast | Rinker Material | Rinker | Rinker Materials |
| | Concrete | | | | Cemex Ready Mix |

- A. Item 640.01 bidder submitted a total price of \$5,120, the correct amount is \$142,805.60.
- B. Base Bid Total, bidder submitted a total price of \$11,785,036.35, the correct amount is \$11,922,741.75.
- C. Item 502.12, bidder submitted a total price of \$392,162 the correct amount is \$392,196.
- D. Item 502.02, bidder submitted a total price of \$75,540, the correct amount is \$72,540.

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
BELTWAY DETENTION BASIN CHANNEL PROJECT CIP NO. 10373
BID NO. 1577 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2020-22
BID DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2020

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | TAB CONTRACTORS | | MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NV | | SECURITY PAVING COMPANY | |
|--------|---|------|--------|---------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| 109.01 | CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND ADDITIONAL WORK | LS | 1 | \$250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 |
| 200.01 | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$1,101,009.00 | \$ 1,101,009.00 | \$ 650,000.00 | \$ 650,000.00 | \$ 350,000.00 | \$ 350,000.00 | \$ 1,184,084.00 | \$ 1,184,084.00 |
| 201.01 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | \$86,000.00 | \$ 86,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 202.01 | FENCE REMOVAL | LF | 1,262 | \$15.00 | \$ 18,930.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 5,048.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 8,834.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 8,834.00 |
| 202.02 | RIPRAP REMOVAL | SY | 8,691 | \$20.00 | \$ 173,820.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 260,730.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 26,073.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 139,056.00 |
| 202.03 | REMOVE CONCRETE CHANNEL | LS | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| 202.04 | REMOVE HEADWALL | EA | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 202.05 | REMOVE RETAINING WALL | LF | 27 | \$180.00 | \$ 4,860.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 2,025.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 4,185.00 |
| 202.06 | REMOVE BLOCK WALL | LF | 27 | \$175.00 | \$ 4,725.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 6,075.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 2,052.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 1,944.00 |
| 203.01 | EXCAVATION WITHIN BLM EASEMENT GRANT | CY | 86,635 | \$10.00 | \$ 866,350.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 952,985.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,732,700.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 3,118,860.00 |
| 203.02 | GENERAL FILL WITHIN BLM EASEMENT GRANT | CY | 8,020 | \$12.00 | \$ 96,240.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 80,200.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 136,340.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 88,220.00 |
| 203.03 | EXCAVATION OUTSIDE OF BLM EASEMENT GRANT | CY | 75,360 | \$10.00 | \$ 753,600.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,130,400.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,884,000.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 2,411,520.00 |
| 203.04 | GENERAL FILL OUTSIDE OF BLM EASEMENT GRANT | CY | 6,864 | \$12.00 | \$ 82,368.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 68,640.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 185,328.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 75,504.00 |
| 203.05 | SOIL STABILIZATION | ACRE | 4 | \$4,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 1,870.00 | \$ 7,480.00 |
| 302.01 | TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 5,818 | \$12.00 | \$ 69,816.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 232,720.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 488,712.00 | \$ 43.50 | \$ 253,083.00 |
| 502.01 | REINFORCED CONCRETE CHANNEL | CY | 7,812 | \$470.00 | \$ 3,671,640.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 5,859,000.00 | \$ 905.00 | \$ 7,069,860.00 | \$ 785.00 | \$ 6,132,420.00 |
| 502.02 | REINFORCED CONCRETE LOW FLOW CHANNEL | CY | 90 | \$470.00 | \$ 42,300.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 81,000.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 99,000.00 | \$ 806.00 | \$ 72,540.00 |
| 502.03 | REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET STRUCTURE | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 31,200.00 | \$ 31,200.00 |
| 502.04 | CLASS II CLSM CUTOFF WALL | CY | 51 | \$100.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 16,065.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 19,635.00 | \$ 430.00 | \$ 21,930.00 |
| 502.05 | RCB HEADWALL | EA | 7 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 14,100.00 | \$ 98,700.00 |
| 502.06 | RCP HEADWALL | EA | 9 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 108,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 82,800.00 |
| 502.07 | CONCRETE STILLING BASIN | LS | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 117,000.00 | \$ 117,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 105,000.00 | \$ 105,000.00 |
| 502.08 | 4x4' RCB | LF | 33 | \$430.00 | \$ 14,190.00 | \$ 910.00 | \$ 30,030.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 37,125.00 |
| 502.09 | 6x5' RCB | LF | 290 | \$820.00 | \$ 237,800.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 239,250.00 | \$ 920.00 | \$ 266,800.00 | \$ 1,006.00 | \$ 291,740.00 |
| 502.10 | 8x6' RCB | LF | 3,483 | \$1,100.00 | \$ 3,831,300.00 | \$ 935.00 | \$ 3,256,605.00 | \$ 945.00 | \$ 3,291,435.00 | \$ 1,035.00 | \$ 3,604,905.00 |
| 502.11 | 12x4' RCB | LF | 317 | \$1,300.00 | \$ 412,100.00 | \$ 1,330.00 | \$ 421,610.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 364,550.00 | \$ 1,235.00 | \$ 391,495.00 |
| 502.12 | 15x4' RCB | LF | 294 | \$1,900.00 | \$ 558,600.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 388,080.00 | \$ 1,385.00 | \$ 407,190.00 | \$ 1,325.00 | \$ 389,550.00 |
| 502.13 | 2 - 12x4' RCB | LF | 148 | \$2,600.00 | \$ 384,800.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 319,680.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 370,000.00 | \$ 2,675.00 | \$ 395,900.00 |
| 502.14 | RCB TRANSITION STRUCTURE - 8'X6' TO EXISTING 15'X5' CHANNEL | LF | 88 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 176,000.00 | \$ 2,125.00 | \$ 187,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 193,600.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 228,800.00 |
| 502.15 | RCB TRANSITION STRUCTURE 15'X4' TO 8'X6' | LF | 10 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 1,570.00 | \$ 15,700.00 | \$ 1,925.00 | \$ 19,250.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 27,000.00 |
| 502.16 | RCB TRANSITION STRUCTURE - 8'X6' TO 6'X5' | LF | 10 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,670.00 | \$ 16,700.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 22,000.00 |
| 502.17 | RETAINING WALL | LF | 39 | \$350.00 | \$ 13,650.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 335.00 | \$ 13,065.00 |
| 502.18 | CONCRETE BASIN EMBANKMENT DEPTH GAUGE | LS | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 502.19 | CONCRETE ACCESS RAMP AND SLAB AT 4'X10' INLET | EA | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 502.20 | CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER | LF | 22 | \$200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 3,740.00 | \$ 205.00 | \$ 4,510.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 2,970.00 |
| 506.01 | OUTLET STRUCTURE TRASH RACK | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 29,900.00 | \$ 29,900.00 |
| 603.01 | 10" RCP | LF | 57 | \$175.00 | \$ 9,975.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 21,660.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 28,500.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 7,410.00 |
| 603.02 | 24" RCP | LF | 174 | \$200.00 | \$ 34,800.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 52,200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 34,800.00 | \$ 141.00 | \$ 24,534.00 |
| 603.03 | 36" RCP | LF | 17 | \$300.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 11,050.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 3,060.00 |
| 603.04 | 54" RCP | LF | 135 | \$500.00 | \$ 67,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 67,500.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 43,200.00 | \$ 226.00 | \$ 30,510.00 |
| 609.01 | RCB ACCESS MANHOLE | EA | 13 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 49,400.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 44,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 31,200.00 |
| 609.02 | 2x2.5' AREA INLET | EA | 4 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 13,600.00 |
| 609.03 | 2X5' AREA INLET | EA | 1 | \$6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 9,250.00 | \$ 9,250.00 | \$ 3,160.00 | \$ 3,160.00 |
| 609.04 | 4X10' AREA INLET | EA | 1 | \$8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 4,515.00 | \$ 4,515.00 |
| 610.01 | RIPRAP, D50 = 6" | CY | 643 | \$80.00 | \$ 51,440.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 54,655.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 67,515.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$ 57,227.00 |
| 610.02 | RIPRAP, D50 = 12" | CY | 94 | \$100.00 | \$ 9,400.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 7,990.00 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 9,964.00 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 9,682.00 |
| 610.03 | GROUTED RIPRAP, D50 = 24" | CY | 290 | \$130.00 | \$ 37,700.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 43,500.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 33,350.00 | \$ 109.00 | \$ 31,610.00 |
| 616.01 | POST AND CABLE FENCE | LF | 6,620 | \$16.00 | \$ 105,920.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 145,640.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 165,500.00 | \$ 25.40 | \$ 168,148.00 |
| 616.02 | CHAIN LINK FENCE 72" | LF | 3,620 | \$13.00 | \$ 47,060.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 65,160.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 61,540.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 65,160.00 |
| 616.03 | CHAIN LINK GATE SINGLE SWING 5' WIDE | EA | 3 | \$900.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 945.00 | \$ 2,835.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 2,880.00 |
| 616.04 | CHAIN LINK GATE SINGLE SWING 12' WIDE | EA | 11 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 25,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 14,300.00 | \$ 1,326.00 | \$ 14,586.00 |
| 622.01 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | LS | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 22,250.00 | \$ 22,250.00 | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00 |
| 624.01 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE | LS | 1 | \$36,500.00 | \$ 36,500.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 |
| 627.01 | FACILITY SIGNSAA | LS | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
BELTWAY DETENTION BASIN CHANNEL PROJECT CIP NO. 10373
BID NO. 1577 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2020-22
BID DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2020

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | TAB CONTRACTORS | | MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NV | | SECURITY PAVING COMPANY | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|------|-----|---------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| 627.02 | BASIN SEDIMENT DEPTH GAUGE | EA | 2 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 6,800.00 |
| 637.01 | DUST CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$146,000.00 | \$ 146,000.00 | \$ 225,000.00 | \$ 225,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 320,000.00 | \$ 320,000.00 |
| 637.02 | POST CONSTRUCTION ROCK MULCH | ACRE | 8 | \$16,133.00 | \$ 129,064.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 92,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 112,000.00 |
| 637.03 | NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT | LS | 1 | | \$ - | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 67,500.00 | \$ 67,500.00 |
| 640.01 | 6-FOOT CMU WALL | LF | 28 | \$230.00 | \$ 6,440.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 24,500.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 3,640.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 9,520.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$ 13,997,697.00 | | \$ 16,252,963.00 | | \$ 18,409,938.00 | | \$ 20,844,412.00 |

| | | | | |
|------------------------|---------------------------|------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|
| Subcontractors: | All Other Work | TAB Contractors | Mountain Cascade of NV | Security Paving Company |
| | Reinforcing Steel | CMC | | Harris Rebar |
| | Fencing | Tiberti Fence | Red Star Fencing | Red Star Fence |
| | Concrete Channel | MMC | Sahara Concrete | |
| | Concrete Structure | Sahara Concrete | Sahara Concrete | |
| Suppliers: | Concrete | Sierra Ready Mix | Sahara Concrete | Cal Portland |
| | Reinforced Concrete Boxes | Rinker Materials | Rinker | Jensen Precast |
| | Concrete | | | |